St. Francis Kennel & Obedience Club Inc
Thursday, June 12, 2025 to Sunday, June 15, 2025
ST FRANCIS Jeudi le 12 juin a dimanche le 15 juin 2025

JUDGING SCHEDULE
L'HORAIRE

JUDGE OVERLOADS

June 13
2520230873 — Manuel Queijeiro (Piza) to judge 2 Irish Setters
Katherine Grant to judge the balance of Group 1 and Group level.

June 14
2520230875 — Manuel Queijeiro (Piza) to judge 6 American Cocker Spaniels
Pierrette McLean to judge the balance of Group 1 and Group level.

June 15
2520230877 — Manuel Queijeiro (Piza) to judge 1 Barbet, 5 Flat-coated Retrievers, 5 Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retrievers
Glen Stark to judge the balance of Group 1 and Group level

June 15
2520230877 — Manuel Queijeiro (Piza) to judge 3 Portuguese Water Dogs
Katherine Grant to judge the balance of Group 3 (except Great Danes) and Group level

Brome County Agricultural Society Fairgrounds
345 Stagecoach Road
Brome, Quebec JOE 1VO

CAMPING
Les portes ouvrent mercredi le 11 juin a midi / Gates open Wednesday June 11th - noon.



St. Francis Kennel & Obedience Club Inc
Conformation - Thursday, June 12, 2025

Ring 1
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Patricia Lanctot

1:00 p.m.
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
Spaniel (English Springer) 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Spaniel (Sussex) 0-0-1-0
1 Barbet 0-0-0-1
3 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-2
1 Retriever (Flat) 1-0-0-0
52 Retriever (Golden) 7-19-17-9
3 Exhibition Only 1-2
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
10 Retriever (Lab) 2-2-2-4
4 Retriever (NSDT) 1-1-1-1
3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-1-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-1-0
3 Spaniel (French) 0-0-2-1
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0

83 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 2 Hounds
Jeremy Browne

9:30 a.m.

1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
4 Whippet 1-2-0-1
1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-0-1
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
1 Bloodhound 0-1-0-0
2 Borzoi 0-0-0-2
2 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-1-1
1 Otterhound 0-0-0-1
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0
3 Afghan Hound 1-0-1-1
19 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 5 Toys
Jeremy Browne

10:30 a.m.
1 Affenpinscher 0-0-1-0
1 Biewer Terrier 0-0-1-0
4 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-2-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-2-0
1 English Toy Spaniel 1-0-0-0
7 Havanese 3-3-0-1
4 Pomeranian 0-3-1-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-1-0-0
2 Yorkshire Terrier 0-2-0-0
6 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 3-0-2-1

30 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 3 Working Dogs
Jeremy Browne

1:00 p.m.
1 Akita 0-0-1-0
1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-0-1
23 Bernese Mountain Dog  6-9-4-4
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Boxer 0-0-2-0
8 Doberman Pinscher 3-1-2-2
4 Great Dane 1-0-0-3
2 Leonberger 1-0-1-0
3 Newfoundland 0-3-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
3 Portuguese Water Dog  1-1-1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-1-0-0
1 Samoyed 0-1-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0
8 Siberian Husky 1-0-4-3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

58 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Manuel Queijeiro

9:30 a.m.

5 Mini American Shepherd 1-0-3-1
2 Baby Puppy 2-0

6 Shetland Sheepdog 1-1-2-2

6 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-2-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

2 Finnish Lapphund 1-0-1-0

12 Australian Shepherd 2-5-2-3
2 Baby Puppy 0-2

5 Collie (Rough) 2-1-0-2

2 German Shepherd Dog 1-0-1-0
4 Old English Sheepdog 1-2-1-0

42 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

5 Baby Puppy 2-3
2 Am Eskimo (St) 1-0-1-0
3 French Bulldog 0-1-1-1
2 Japanese Spitz 1-1-0-0
5 Poodle (Miniature) 0-3-1-1
4 Shiba Inu 1-1-1-1
1 Japanese Akita 0-1-0-0
8 Poodle (Standard) 3-2-1-2

42 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivra le dernier groupe /
Follows last Group
Juge / Judge: Manuel Queljeiro

Ring 3
Group 4 Terriers
Manuel Queijeiro

12:30 p.m.
1 Irish Terrier 0-0-1-0
5 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-1-0-3
2 Airedale Terrier 0-0-1-1
2 Border Terrier 1-1-0-0
3 Cairn Terrier 0-1-1-1
1 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 0-0-0-1
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1
4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-2-1-1

19 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Manuel Queijeiro

1:30 p.m.
17 Bulldog 2-6-6-3
2 Exhibition Only 0-2

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
83 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 2 Hounds
19 Dogs

Group 3 Working Dogs
58 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 4 Terriers
19 Dogs

Group 5 Toys
30 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
42 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 7 Herding Dogs
42 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Total
293 Dogs, 18 Baby Puppy




St. Francis Kennel & Obedience Club Inc
Conformation - Thursday, June 12, 2025

LIMITED GROUP 3

Ring 1
Group 3 Working Dogs
Patricia Lanctot

9:30 a.m.

1 Akita 0-0-1-0
1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-0-1
21 Bernese Mountain Dog  6-8-4-3
2 Boxer 0-0-2-0
8 Doberman Pinscher 3-1-2-2
3 Great Dane 1-0-0-2
2 Leonberger 1-0-1-0
1 Newfoundland 0-1-0-0
3 Portuguese Water Dog  1-1-1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-1-0-0
1 Samoyed 0-1-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0
9 Siberian Husky 1-1-4-3
54 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




St. Francis Kennel & Obedience Club Inc
Conformation - Friday, June 13, 2025

Ring 1
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Kathrine Grant

8:00 a.m.

2 Finnish Lapphund 1-0-1-0
13 Australian Shepherd 2-5-2-4
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
3 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-1-1-0
5 Collie (Rough) 2-1-0-2
5 German Shepherd Dog 2-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Old English Sheepdog 1-3-1-0
6 Mini American Shepherd 1-1-3-1
2 Baby Puppy 2-0
7 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-2-2
9 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-3-2-3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

55 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-1-1-1

67 Retriever (Golden) 10-24-19-
14

2 Exhibition Only 1-1

2 Baby Puppy 0-2

111 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Kathrine Grant

10:45a.m.
3 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-2
4 Retriever (Flat) 1-3-0-0
12 Retriever (Lab) 2-3-3-4
4 Retriever (NSDT) 1-1-1-1
1 Setter (English) 1-0-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Barbet 0-0-0-1
LUNCH
1:00 p.m.
6 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-2-1-2
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Spaniel (Sussex) 0-0-1-0
4 Spaniel (French) 0-0-3-1
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0

Ring 2
Group 3 Working Dogs
Pierry McLean

9:00 a.m.
1 Akita 0-0-1-0
1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-0-1
25 Bernese Mountain Dog  7-9-4-5
2 Baby Puppy 11
2 Boxer 0-0-2-0
7 Doberman Pinscher 2-1-2-2
2 Leonberger 1-0-1-0
3 Newfoundland 0-3-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
3 Portuguese Water Dog  1-1-1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-1-0-0
1 Samoyed 0-1-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0
8 Siberian Husky 1-1-3-3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Yakutian Laika 0-1-1-0

57 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 4 Terriers
Pierry McLean

1:00 p.m.
Airedale Terrier 0-0-1-1
Border Terrier 1-1-0-0
Cairn Terrier 0-1-1-1

Fox Terrier (Smooth) 0-0-0-1
Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0

PR WNDN

1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Russell Terrier 0-2-0-1
4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-2-1-1
1 Irish Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-1-0
5 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-4

25 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 2 Hounds
Pierry McLean

2:20 p.m.

1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-0-1
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
2 Dachshund (SWH) 0-2-0-0
3 Afghan Hound 1-0-1-1
1 Bloodhound 0-1-0-0
1 Borzoi 1-0-0-0
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-1-0
1 Otterhound 0-0-0-1
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0
2 Basset Hound 0-0-2-0
2  Whippet 1-1-0-0
18 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Jeremy Browne

1:15p.m.
18 Bulldog 2-6-7-3
2 Exhibition Only 0-2
5 Baby Puppy 2-3
0 Keeshond 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Am Eskimo (St) 1-0-1-0

1 Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0
6 French Bulldog 1-3-1-1
3 Japanese Spitz 1-2-0-0
6 Poodle (Miniature) 0-3-2-1
5 Shibalnu 1-2-1-1
1 Tibetan Spaniel 1-0-0-0
1 Japanese Akita 0-1-0-0
9 Poodle (Standard) 3-2-1-3

52 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 3 Working Dogs
Manuel Queijeiro

10:00 a.m.
9 Great Dane 2-2-2-3

Ring 4
Group 5 Toys
Manuel Queijeiro

10:30 a.m.
1 Affenpinscher 0-0-1-0
1 Biewer Terrier 0-0-1-0
5 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-3-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-2-0
1 English Toy Spaniel 1-0-0-0
7 Havanese 3-3-0-1
4 Pomeranian 0-3-1-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0
2 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-2-0-0
2 Yorkshire Terrier 0-2-0-0
7 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 3-1-2-1

33 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




St. Francis Kennel & Obedience Club Inc
Conformation - Friday, June 13, 2025

Ring 4 LIMITED BREED SHOW
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Manuel Queijeiro Ring 3
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
1:00 p.m. Jeremy Browne
2 Setter (Irish) 0-0-2-0
8:30a.m.
4 Retriever (Flat) 1-3-0-0
SPECIALES GENERALES 12 Retriever (Lab) 2-4-2-4
GENERAL SPECIALS 4 Retriever (NSDT) 1-1-1-1
Suivra le dernier groupe / 1 Setter (English) 1-0-0-0
Follows last Group 2 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-1-0-0
Juge /Judge: Jeremy Browne 1 Spaniel (Sussex) 0-0-1-0
1 Barbet 0-0-0-1
3 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-2
Summary 43 Retriever (Golden) 7-11-17-8
5 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-2-1-1
Group 1 Sporting Dogs 1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-1-0
113 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy 4 Spaniel (French) 0-0-3-1
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0
Group 2 Hounds 3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-1-1-1
18 Dogs
85 Dogs

Group 3 Working Dogs

66 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 4 Terriers
25 Dogs

Group 5 Toys
33 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
52 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 7 Herding Dogs
55 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Total
362 Dogs, 21 Baby Puppy




St. Francis Kennel & Obedience Club Inc
Conformation - Saturday, June 14, 2025

Ring 1

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs

Pierry McLean

8:30 a.m.

Am Eskimo (St)
Boston Terrier
French Bulldog
Japanese Spitz
Poodle (Miniature)
Shiba Inu
Tibetan Spaniel
Japanese Akita
Keeshond
1 Baby Puppy
12 Poodle (Standard)

2 Exhibition Only
19 Bulldog

2 Exhibition Only

5 Baby Puppy

OWRrRUINPMORLN

63 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-5-1-2
2-2-0-0
1-3-2-1
1-2-1-1
1-0-0-0
0-3-0-0
0-0-0-0
3-3-2-4
2-0

3-7-7-2

2-3

3:00 p.m.
53 Retriever (Golden) 9-18-17-9
5 Baby Puppy 2-3

100 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1

Group 1 Sporting Dogs

Pierry McLean

12:30 p.m.
1 Barbet 0-0-0-1
3 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-2
2 Retriever (Flat) 1-1-0-0
5 Retriever (NSDT) 1-3-1-0
2 Setter (English) 1-0-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Spaniel (Sussex) 0-0-1-0
8 Spaniel (French) 3-3-1-1
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0
2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-1-0-1
18 Retriever (Lab) 5-4-5-4

Ring 2
Group 3 Working Dogs
Glen Stark
8:30 a.m.

1 Akita 0-0-1-0
2 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-1
25 Bernese Mountain Dog  7-9-4-5

2 Baby Puppy 11
2 Boxer 0-0-2-0
7 Doberman Pinscher 2-1-2-2

1 Exhibition Only 0-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
10 Great Dane 2-3-2-3
1 Great Pyrenees 0-1-0-0

1 Exhibition Only 1-0
3 Leonberger 1-1-1-0
3 Newfoundland 0-3-0-0

2 Baby Puppy 0-2
3 Portuguese Water Dog  1-1-1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-1-0-0
1 Samoyed 0-1-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0
13 Siberian Husky 4-1-5-3

1 Exhibition Only 1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Yakutian Laika 0-1-1-0

75 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Jeremy Browne

9:00 a.m.

2 Finnish Lapphund 1-0-1-0

9 Australian Shepherd

3 Baby Puppy
Beauceron

Belgian Shepherd Dog
Collie (Rough)

German Shepherd Dog
2 Baby Puppy

Old English Sheepdog

(oo N RN

[e20é)]

2 Baby Puppy
0 Mudi
1 Baby Puppy
7 Shetland Sheepdog

12 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)

1 Exhibition Only
1 Baby Puppy

62 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Mini American Shepherd

1-3-2-3
1-2
0-0-0-1
3-1-1-2
2-1-0-2
3-2-2-1
0-2
1-3-1-0
1-1-3-1
2-0
0-0-0-0
0-1
1-3-1-2
2-4-3-3
0-1
0-1

Ring 3

Group 4 Terriers
Jeremy Browne

1:30 p.m.
Airedale Terrier
Irish Terrier
1 Exhibition Only
Kerry Blue Terrier
Soft-Coated Wheaten
Border Terrier
Cairn Terrier
Fox Terrier (Smooth)
Fox Terrier (Wire)
Norfolk Terrier
Parson Russell Terrier
Russell Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)
Sealyham Terrier

=N
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25 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
1-0

0-0-1-0
0-1-0-3
1-1-0-0
0-1-1-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-2-0-1
0-2-1-1
1-0-0-0

Ring 3
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Manuel Queijeiro

1:00 p.m.

6 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-2-1-2

Ring 4
Group 2 Hounds
Kathrine Grant

10:30 a.m.
1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
4  Whippet 1-2-1-0
4 Dachshund (MLH) 0-4-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Dachshund (MS) 1-1-0-1
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
2 Dachshund (SWH) 0-2-0-0
1 Bloodhound 0-1-0-0
1 Borzoi 1-0-0-0
1 lIrish Wolfhound 0-0-1-0
1 Otterhound 0-0-0-1
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-1-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0
3 Afghan Hound 1-0-1-1

25 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 5 Toys
Kathrine Grant

1:15p.m.
1 Affenpinscher 0-0-1-0
1 Biewer Terrier 0-0-1-0
8 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 3-1-2-2
9 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2-5-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-0-2-0
1 English Toy Spaniel 1-0-0-0
7 Havanese 3-3-0-1



St. Francis Kennel & Obedience Club Inc
Conformation - Saturday, June 14, 2025

4 Pomeranian 0-3-1-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-1-0-0
2 Yorkshire Terrier 0-2-0-0

38 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivra le dernier groupe /
Follows last Group
Juge / Judge: Kathrine Grant

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
106 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 2 Hounds
25 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 3 Working Dogs
75 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 4 Terriers
25 Dogs

Group 5 Toys
38 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
63 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 7 Herding Dogs
62 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy

Total
394 Dogs, 29 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 2
Group 7 Herding Dogs

Glen Stark

1:15p.m.
2 Finnish Lapphund 1-0-1-0
10 Australian Shepherd 1-4-2-3
1 Beauceron 0-0-0-1
6 Belgian Shepherd Dog  3-0-1-2
5 Collie (Rough) 2-1-0-2
8 German Shepherd Dog 3-2-2-1
5 Old English Sheepdog 1-3-1-0
6 Mini American Shepherd 1-1-3-1
5 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-0-2
10 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-2-2-4

58 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




St. Francis Kennel & Obedience Club Inc
Conformation - Sunday, June 15, 2025

Ring 1

Group 1 Sporting Dogs

Glen Stark

8:00a.m.

50 Retriever (Golden)

4 Baby Puppy

15 Retriever (Lab)

3
2
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Pointer (GSH)
Setter (English)

1 Exhibition Only
Setter (Irish)

Spaniel (Am Cocker)

Spaniel (English Cocker)

Spaniel (Clumber)

8-18-16-8
2-2
3-4-4-4
0-0-1-2
1-0-1-0
1-0
0-0-2-0
1-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0

Spaniel (English Springer) 1-1-0-0

1 Baby Puppy
Spaniel (Sussex)
Spaniel (French)
Spaniel (Irish Water)

Spaniel (Welsh Springer)

Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)

86 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

1-0

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

DN
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Ring 1

Group 2 Hounds

Glen Stark

3:45p.m.
Basset Hound
Whippet
Dachshund (MLH)
1 Baby Puppy
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (SLH)
Dachshund (SWH)
Afghan Hound
Bloodhound
Borzoi
Irish Wolfhound
Otterhound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Saluki

0-0-2-0
1-2-1-0
0-4-0-0
0-1

1-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
1-0-1-1
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0

26 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 5 Toys
Pierry McLean

9:00 a.m.

1 Affenpinscher 0-0-1-0
1 Biewer Terrier 0-0-1-0
8 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2-4-1-1
2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-2-0
1 English Toy Spaniel 1-0-0-0
7 Havanese 3-3-0-1
1 Maltese 0-0-1-0
4 Pomeranian 0-3-1-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-1-0-0
2 Yorkshire Terrier 0-2-0-0
7 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 3-1-2-1
36 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2

Group 3 Working Dogs

Pierry McLean

11:00 a.m.
13 Great Dane

2-4-4-3

Ring 2

Group 7 Herding Dogs

Pierry McLean

12:45p.m.
2 Finnish Lapphund
13 Australian Shepherd
3 Baby Puppy
4 Belgian Shepherd Dog
5 Collie (Rough)
6 German Shepherd Dog

1-0-1-0
2-5-2-4
1-2

1-1-1-1
2-1-0-2
2-2-2-0

2 Baby Puppy 0-2

5 Old English Sheepdog 1-3-1-0
6 Mini American Shepherd 1-1-3-1
2 Baby Puppy 2-0
0 Mudi 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

7 Shetland Sheepdog 1-3-1-2
11 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-4-2-4
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

59 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Kathrine Grant

9:15 a.m.

20 Bulldog 3-7-7-3

2 Exhibition Only 0-2

5 Baby Puppy 2-3
0 Keeshond 0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Am Eskimo (St) 1-0-1-0
1 Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0
6 French Bulldog 0-4-1-1
4 Japanese Spitz 2-2-0-0
8 Poodle (Miniature) 1-3-3-1
5 Shiba Inu 1-2-1-1
1 Tibetan Spaniel 1-0-0-0
4 Japanese Akita 0-3-1-0
11 Poodle (Standard) 3-3-2-3

62 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 3 Working Dogs
Kathrine Grant

1:15p.m.
1 Akita 0-0-1-0
2 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-1
24 Bernese Mountain Dog  8-9-3-4

2 Baby Puppy 1-1
4 Boxer 1-1-2-0
7 Doberman Pinscher 2-1-2-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Great Pyrenees 0-1-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
2 Leonberger 1-0-1-0
4 Newfoundland 0-4-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Rottweiler 0-2-0-0
1 Samoyed 0-1-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0
2 Yakutian Laika 0-1-1-0
10 Siberian Husky 3-0-4-3

61 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 4 Terriers
Kathrine Grant

4:15 p.m.

2 Border Terrier 1-1-0-0
3 Cairn Terrier 0-1-1-1
1 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 0-0-0-1
2 Parson Russell Terrier 1-0-0-1
3 Russell Terrier 0-2-0-1
4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-2-1-1
2 Airedale Terrier 0-0-1-1
1 Irish Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-2
22 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Manuel Queijeiro

10:00 a.m.

1 Barbet 0-0-0-1



St. Francis Kennel & Obedience Club Inc
Conformation - Sunday, June 15, 2025

5 Retriever (Flat) 1-3-0-1
5 Retriever (NSDT) 1-2-1-1
Ring 4

Group 3 Working Dogs
Manuel Queijeiro

10:30 a.m.
3 Portuguese Water Dog  1-1-1-0

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivra le dernier groupe /
Follows last Group
Juge / Judge: Pierry McLean

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
97 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 2 Hounds
26 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 3 Working Dogs
77 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 4 Terriers
22 Dogs

Group 5 Toys
36 Dogs

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
62 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 7 Herding Dogs
59 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy

Total
379 Dogs, 25 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 1
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs

Glen Stark

1:15p.m.
18 Bulldog 3-6-6-3
1 Am Eskimo (St) 0-0-1-0
1 Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0
7 French Bulldog 0-5-1-1
4 Japanese Spitz 2-2-0-0
6 Poodle (Miniature) 1-1-3-1
5 Shiba Inu 1-2-1-1
1 Tibetan Spaniel 1-0-0-0
4 Japanese Akita 0-3-1-0
10 Poodle (Standard) 3-2-2-3

57 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




Specialty Shows
Saturday, June 14, 2025

SPECIALTY SHOW
BULLDOG CLUB OF CANADA

Ring 4
Madeline Shea

8:00 a.m.
Sweepstakes
Malkes: 12-18 (3)
Females: 6-9 (1), 9-12 (1), 12-18 (1)

Veteran Sweepstakes
Females: 7-10 (2)

Followed by:
Kelly Duty Franz
26 Bulldog 3-9*-9-5
*includes 2 Vt Females
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
5 Baby Puppy 2-3
2 Altered 0-2
1 Brace
Total

26 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 2 Altered

SPECIALTY SHOW
CLUB DU LABRADOR DU QUEBEC

Ring 5
Wally Ace

9:00 a.m.

Sweepstakes
Males: 9-12 (5), 12-18 (2)
Females: 6-9 (2),.9-12 (3)

Veteran Sweepstakes
Males: 7-9 (1)
Females: 9-11 (2)

Followed by:
Manuel Queijeiro

40 Retriever (Lab) 12*-12*-8-8
*includes 2 Vt Males, 2 Vt Females
1 Altered 1-0
2 Stud Dogs

Total
40 Dogs, 1 Altered

SPECIALTY SHOW
CLUB QUEBECOIS DU
BOUVIER BERNOIS

Ring 5
Deborah Tully

12:30 p.m.
Sweepstakes
Males: 4-6 (2), 6-9 (1), 9-12 (1),
12-15 (2)
Females: 4-6 (3), 6-9 (3). 9-12 (2).,
12-15 (1)
Veteran Sweepstakes
Males: 7-9 (1), 9-11 (1)
Females: 7-9 (3), 9-11 (3)

Followed by:
Manuel Queijeiro

40 Bernese Mountain Dog 9*-1 8*-8-5
*includes 2 Vt Males, 6 Vt Females

5 Baby Puppy 2-3
3 Altered 1-2
2 Brace
4 Stud Dogs
2 Brood Bitch

Total

40 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 3 Altered

NATIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW
GOLDEN RETRIEVER CLUB
OF CANADA

Ring 6
Rhoda Ace

8:00 a.m.
Sweepstakes
Males: 6-9 (1), 9-12 (2), 12-18 (5)
Females: 6-9 (8), 9-12 (3), 12-18 (8)

Veteran Sweepstakes
Males: 7-9 (3), 11+ (1)
Females: 7-9 (3)

Nancy Talbott
9:30 a.m.

Judge will break at her discretion
133 Retriever (Golden) 28*-44*-36-25

*includes 9 Vt Males, 6 Vt Females
*includes 4 Field Males, 1 Field Fm.

6 Exhibition Only 2-4
7 Baby Puppy 2-5
2 Stud Dogs

4 Brood Bitches

5 Gun Retrievers

During the Lunch Break
9 Parade of Titleholders
5 Parade of Veterans

Following the Specialty
Specialty Junior Handling

Total
133 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy




Specialty Shows
Sunday, June 15, 2025

SPECIALTY SHOW
CLUB GRAND DANOIS DU QUEBEC

Ring 3
Kathrine Grant
8:00 a.m.

20 Great Dane
*includes 1 Vt Female

4-7%-5-4

Total
20 Dogs

SPECIALTY SHOW
CLUB DU LABRADOR RETRIEVER
DU QUEBEC

Ring 5
Rhoda Ace

1:00 p.m.

Sweepstakes
Males: 9-12 (5), 12-18 (2)
Females: 6-9 (2),.9-12 (3)

Veteran Sweepstakes
Males: 7-9 (1)
Females: 9-11 (2)

Followed by
Nancy E Talbott

39 Retriever (Lab) 12*-12*-8-7
*includes 2 Vt Males, 2 Vt Females
2 Stud Dogs

Total
39 Dogs

SPECIALTY SHOW
CLUB DU GOLDEN RETRIEVER
DU QUEBEC

Ring 6
Louis Journault

10:00 a.m.
Sweepstakes
Males: 4-6 (2), 6-9 (1), 9-12 (1),
12-18 (3)
Females: 4-6 (4), 6-9 (9), 9-12 (3),
12-18 (6)

Veteran Sweepstakes
Males: 7-9 (2), 11+ (1)
Females: 7-9 (3)

Break for All Breed Group 1
Followed by
Manuel Queijeiro

121 Retriever (Golden) 21*-43*-32-25
*includes 7 Vt Males, 6 Vt Females
*includes 1 Field Male, 1 Field Fm

4 Exhibition Only 2-2
6 Baby Puppy 2-4
1 Altered 1-0
1 Brace

1 Stud Dog

3 Brood Biches

Total
121 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy




Obedience Trials
Friday to Sunday, June 13-15, 2025
Judges will break at their own discretion

GOLDEN RETRIEVER CLUB
OF CANADA

SPECIALTY OBEDIENCE
FRIDAY, JUNE 13, 2025

Ring 7
Marie Cloutier

9:00 a.m.

Obedience Pre-Novice
800, 802, 804, 805, 806

Obedience Novice A
809

Obedience Novice B
812, 813, 815, 816, 817

Obedience Novice Intermediate
820

Obedience Open A
823

Obedience Open B
828, 829, 830

Obedience Utility B
829

Veteran's
838, 839, 840, 841, 842

Total: 22 Dogs

GOLDEN RETRIEVER CLUB
OF CANADA

ALL BREED OBEDIENCE
SATURDAY, JUNE 14, 2025

Trial #1 - Ring 7
Paul Oslach

9:00 a.m.

Obedience Pre-Novice
800, 801, 802, 803

Obedience Novice A
804, 807, 808, 809, 810, 811

Obedience Novice B
814, 817

Obedience Novice C
818

Obedience Novice Intermediate
819, 820

Obedience Open A
822

Obedience Open B
826, 827, 828, 829, 832

Obedience Utility A
833,834

Obedience Utility B
827, 829, 837

Total: 26 Dogs

GOLDEN RETRIEVER CLUB
OF CANADA

ALL BREED OBEDIENCE
SATURDAY, JUNE 14, 2025

Trial #2 - Ring 7
Paul Oslach

Follows Trial # 1

Obedience Pre-Novice
800, 801, 803

Obedience Novice A
804, 807, 809, 811

Obedience Novice B
812, 814

Obedience Novice Intermediate
819, 820

Obedience Open A
821, 822, 824

Obedience Open B
825, 829, 831, 832

Obedience Utility A
833, 834

Obedience Utility B
829, 835, 836, 837

Total: 24 Dogs




Obedience Trials
Friday to Sunday, June 13-15, 2025
Judges will break at their own discretion

CLUB DU GOLDEN RETRIEVER
DU QUEBEC

ALL BREED OBEDIENCE
SUNDAY, JUNE 15, 2025

Trial #1 - Ring 7
Lynne Oslach

9:00 a.m.

Obedience Pre-Novice
800, 801, 802

Obedience Novice A
803, 805, 806, 807, 808, 809

Obedience Novice B
810, 811, 812, 813

Obedience Novice Intermediate
814

Obedience Open A
816

Obedience Open B
817, 818, 819, 820, 821

Obedience Utility A
822

Obedience Utility B
820, 825

Total: 23 Dogs

CLUB DU GOLDEN RETRIEVER
DU QUEBEC

ALL BREED OBEDIENCE
SUNDAY, JUNE 15, 2025

Trial #2 - Ring 7
Lynne Oslach

Follows Trial # 1

Obedience Pre-Novice
800, 801

Obedience Novice A
803, 804, 805, 806, 807, 808, 809

Obedience Novice B
810, 811, 812

Obedience Novice Intermediate
814

Obedience Open A
815

Obedience Open B
820, 821

Obedience Utility A
822

Obedience Utility B
820, 823, 824, 825

Total: 21 Dogs




Rally Trials
Friday to Sunday, June 13-15, 2025
Judges will break at their own discretion

GOLDEN RETRIEVER CLUB
OF CANADA

SPECIALTY RALLY TRIAL
FRIDAY, JUNE 13, 2025

Ring 8
Marie Cloutier

1:00 p.m.

Rally Master
915

Rally Excellent B
915

Rally Advanced B
913

Rally Intermediate
909, 910

Rally Novice A
902, 903, 904, 906

Total: 9 Dogs

GOLDEN RETRIEVER CLUB
OF CANADA

ALL BREED RALLY TRIALS
SATURDAY, JUNE 14, 2025

Trial #1 - Ring 8
Lynne Oslach

10:00 a.m.

Rally Master
912, 916, 917

Rally Excellent B
912, 916

Rally Advanced B
912,913,914

Rally Advanced A
911

Rally Intermediate
908, 910

Rally Novice A
900, 901, 902, 904, 905

Total: 16 Dogs

GOLDEN RETRIEVER CLUB
OF CANADA

ALL BREED RALLY TRIALS
SATURDAY, JUNE 14, 2025

Trial #2 - Ring 8
Lynne Oslach

Follows Trial # 1

Rally Master
912, 915, 916, 917

Rally Excellent B
912, 915, 916

Rally Advanced B
912, 913

Rally Intermediate
908

Rally Novice B
907

Rally Novice A
900, 901, 902, 904

Total: 15 Dogs




Rally Trials
Friday to Sunday, June 13-15, 2025
Judges will break at their own discretion

CLUB DU GOLDEN RETRIEVER
DU QUEBEC

ALL BREED RALLY TRIALS
SUNDAY, JUNE 15, 2025

Trial #1 - Ring 8
Paul Oslach

10:00 a.m.

Rally Master
916

Rally Excellent B
916

Rally Advanced B
916, 917, 918

Rally Advanced A
914

Rally Intermediate
912,913

Rally Novice A
900, 901, 902, 903, 904, 905, 906, 907,
908, 910, 911

Total: 19 Dogs

CLUB DU GOLDEN RETRIEVER
DU QUEBEC

ALL BREED RALLY TRIALS
SUNDAY, JUNE 15, 2025

Trial #2 - Ring 8
Paul Oslach

Follows Trial # 1

Rally Master
919

Rally Excellent B
919

Rally Advanced B
917,918

Rally Advanced A
915

Rally Intermediate
912

Rally Novice A
900, 901, 902, 903, 904, 905, 906, 909,
910, 911

Total: 16 Dogs







